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as of Mar 25, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-12 10-4 6-7 6-1
CONFERENCE 7-9 4-4 3-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 6-0 3-2 6-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Mississippi St. 599 619 694 618 20 2550
Opponents 534 519 537 579 12 2181

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 JORDAN, Jerkaila 34-34 1034:13 30.4 203-491 .413 38-137 .277 99-140 .707 60 136 196 5.8 73 0 65 68 23 70 543 16.0
4 RUSSELL, Eniya 34-23 899:14 26.4 149-358 .416 39-126 .310 60-92 .652 31 131 162 4.8 68 0 114 105 7 27 397 11.7

15 OKOT, Madina 34-34 769:10 22.6 170-262 .649 0-0 .000 45-72 .625 120 205 325 9.6 90 3 24 85 38 46 385 11.3
21 POWE, Debreasha 32-32 945:52 29.6 93-232 .401 68-171 .398 15-19 .789 22 66 88 2.8 50 0 39 30 24 25 269 8.4
1 MCPHAUL, Destiney 31-1 692:37 22.3 85-182 .467 25-66 .379 55-67 .821 17 68 85 2.7 64 2 78 66 6 36 250 8.1
5 PRATER, Chandler 34-12 767:43 22.6 80-189 .423 19-58 .328 37-42 .881 35 109 144 4.2 59 1 52 71 11 29 216 6.4
0 DESHIELDS, Denim 34-34 915:26 26.9 64-187 .342 26-81 .321 40-50 .800 18 41 59 1.7 63 1 108 90 5 41 194 5.7

24 MONTAGUE, Quanirah 34-0 396:19 11.7 68-124 .548 0-11 .000 19-33 .576 51 76 127 3.7 43 0 15 30 20 22 155 4.6
3 WARD, Terren 13-0 112:54 8.7 16-38 .421 3-15 .200 14-17 .824 10 20 30 2.3 11 0 2 6 4 3 49 3.8

14 THOMAS, Kayla 34-0 251:18 7.4 29-46 .630 0-0 .000 14-18 .778 31 15 46 1.4 31 0 8 13 11 3 72 2.1
6 EDWARDS, Shakirah 11-0 49:19 4.5 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 5 5 3 2 12 1.1
8 CARRIERE, Anaisha 10-0 15:53 1.6 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2 0 2 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.8

Team 54 51 105 7
Total 34 6850 964-2127 .453 221-676 .327 401-555 .723 452 922 1374 40.4 556 7 510 577 152 304 2550 75.0
Opponents 34 6850 776-2021 .384 219-722 .303 410-548 .748 363 773 1136 33.4 572 8 441 588 97 285 2181 64.1

Team Statistics
MS OPP

Scoring 2550 2181
Points per game 75.0 64.1
Scoring margin +10.9 -

Field goals-att 964-2127 776-2021
Field goal pct .453 .384

3 point fg-att 221-676 219-722
3-point FG pct .327 .303
3-pt FG made per game 6.5 6.4

Free throws-att 401-555 410-548
Free throw pct .723 .748
F-Throws made per game 11.8 12.1

Rebounds 1374 1136
Rebounds per game 40.4 33.4
Rebounding margin +7.0 -

Assists 510 441
Assists per game 15.0 13.0

Turnovers 577 588
Turnovers per game 17.0 17.3
Turnover margin +0.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.8

Steals 304 285
Steals per game 8.9 8.4

Blocks 152 97
Blocks per game 4.5 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 71549 50700
Home games-Avg/Game 14-5111 13-3900
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-3420

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2024 Memphis W 100-56 4971
11/10/2024 Alcorn W 73-45 4504
11/13/2024 Alabama St. W 83-29 6585
11/17/2024 Chattanooga W 69-44 4037
11/20/2024 Mercer W 81-44 4003
11/24/2024 vs Jacksonville W 80-35 1310
11/28/2024 vs Utah W 66-62 802
11/29/2024 vs South Fla. W 59-52 1034
12/04/2024 at Georgia Tech L 75-78 1514
12/08/2024 at Chicago St. W 102-42 235
12/14/2024 vs Belmont W 73-70 3846
12/17/2024 at ULM W 78-70 1095
12/20/2024 at UMES W 70-52 400
12/29/2024 South Carolina St. W 95-47 4271
01/02/2025 at Kentucky L 69-91 4493
01/05/2025 South Carolina L 68-95 6164
01/09/2025 Oklahoma W 81-77 4316
01/12/2025 at Georgia W 79-68 3410
01/16/2025 at Tennessee L 73-86 9018
01/19/2025 Ole Miss L 63-71 6925
01/23/2025 Auburn W 96-56 4652
01/27/2025 at Missouri L 77-78 2514
02/02/2025 at LSU L 67-81 11275
02/06/2025 Arkansas W 78-55 6588
02/09/2025 Alabama L 60-80 4554
02/13/2025 at Vanderbilt Wot2 85-77 3577
02/16/2025 at Florida L 66-69 2044
02/23/2025 Texas A&M W 81-55 4696
02/27/2025 Texas L 64-68 5283
03/02/2025 at Auburn W 73-66 3317
03/05/2025 vs Missouri W 75-55 4953
03/06/2025 vs Ole Miss L 73-85 5127
03/22/2025 vs California W 59-46 6865
03/24/2025 at Southern California L 59-96 7808
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as of Mar 25, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-4 10-4 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-0 6-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Mississippi St. 280 241 318 253 0 1092
Opponents 194 191 209 228 0 822

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 JORDAN, Jerkaila 14-14 393:51 28.1 75-185 .405 13-53 .245 34-40 .850 29 56 85 6.1 24 0 38 22 5 34 197 14.1
4 RUSSELL, Eniya 14-10 360:27 25.7 59-138 .428 20-52 .385 32-48 .667 10 55 65 4.6 25 0 44 48 1 15 170 12.1

15 OKOT, Madina 14-14 301:35 21.5 68-105 .648 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 49 79 128 9.1 38 1 12 34 14 21 157 11.2
21 POWE, Debreasha 13-13 387:04 29.8 50-107 .467 34-74 .459 4-6 .667 14 31 45 3.5 20 0 18 11 8 12 138 10.6

1 MCPHAUL, Destiney 14-0 305:54 21.8 48-87 .552 15-30 .500 18-22 .818 5 33 38 2.7 26 1 30 25 2 23 129 9.2
5 PRATER, Chandler 14-5 297:38 21.3 35-82 .427 8-26 .308 11-12 .917 11 45 56 4.0 26 1 17 28 1 11 89 6.4
0 DESHIELDS, Denim 14-14 357:34 25.5 25-69 .362 8-28 .286 19-20 .950 10 15 25 1.8 18 0 48 23 2 23 77 5.5
3 WARD, Terren 6-0 65:39 10.9 11-23 .478 3-9 .333 7-9 .778 6 12 18 3.0 3 0 1 3 4 1 32 5.3

24 MONTAGUE, Quanirah 14-0 167:43 12.0 22-45 .489 0-5 .000 7-12 .583 18 27 45 3.2 18 0 7 10 9 6 51 3.6
14 THOMAS, Kayla 14-0 118:37 8.5 15-23 .652 0-0 .000 10-11 .909 14 7 21 1.5 12 0 4 5 7 2 40 2.9

8 CARRIERE, Anaisha 8-0 14:03 1.8 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.0
6 EDWARDS, Shakirah 7-0 29:52 4.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 5 3 2 0 4 0.6

Team 18 10 28 1
Total 14 2800 413-876 .471 102-282 .362 164-217 .756 186 373 559 39.9 214 3 224 214 55 148 1092 78.0
Opponents 14 2800 301-785 .383 77-263 .293 143-202 .708 140 302 442 31.6 222 2 173 261 34 104 822 58.7

Team Statistics
MS OPP

Scoring 1092 822
Points per game 78.0 58.7
Scoring margin +19.3 -

Field goals-att 413-876 301-785
Field goal pct .471 .383

3 point fg-att 102-282 77-263
3-point FG pct .362 .293
3-pt FG made per game 7.3 5.5

Free throws-att 164-217 143-202
Free throw pct .756 .708
F-Throws made per game 11.7 10.2

Rebounds 559 442
Rebounds per game 39.9 31.6
Rebounding margin +8.4 -

Assists 224 173
Assists per game 16.0 12.4

Turnovers 214 261
Turnovers per game 15.3 18.6
Turnover margin +3.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

Steals 148 104
Steals per game 10.6 7.4

Blocks 55 34
Blocks per game 3.9 2.4

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 71549 0
Home games-Avg/Game 14-5111 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2024 Memphis W 100-56 4971
11/10/2024 Alcorn W 73-45 4504
11/13/2024 Alabama St. W 83-29 6585
11/17/2024 Chattanooga W 69-44 4037
11/20/2024 Mercer W 81-44 4003
12/29/2024 South Carolina St. W 95-47 4271
01/05/2025 South Carolina L 68-95 6164
01/09/2025 Oklahoma W 81-77 4316
01/19/2025 Ole Miss L 63-71 6925
01/23/2025 Auburn W 96-56 4652
02/06/2025 Arkansas W 78-55 6588
02/09/2025 Alabama L 60-80 4554
02/23/2025 Texas A&M W 81-55 4696
02/27/2025 Texas L 64-68 5283
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as of Mar 25, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-7 0-0 6-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Mississippi St. 209 267 247 230 20 973
Opponents 241 226 237 238 12 954

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 JORDAN, Jerkaila 13-13 412:07 31.7 84-206 .408 21-57 .368 47-71 .662 20 43 63 4.8 33 0 16 29 14 22 236 18.2
4 RUSSELL, Eniya 13-8 341:24 26.3 55-144 .382 16-57 .281 21-30 .700 16 52 68 5.2 26 0 51 44 3 7 147 11.3

15 OKOT, Madina 13-13 300:46 23.1 68-108 .630 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 47 84 131 10.1 31 1 9 27 14 17 145 11.2
5 PRATER, Chandler 13-5 333:33 25.7 38-81 .469 9-27 .333 18-20 .900 16 43 59 4.5 16 0 24 30 9 8 103 7.9

21 POWE, Debreasha 12-12 346:19 28.9 32-80 .400 23-60 .383 5-5 1.000 4 22 26 2.2 21 0 14 12 7 7 92 7.7
1 MCPHAUL, Destiney 10-1 232:54 23.3 18-58 .310 5-24 .208 23-27 .852 9 22 31 3.1 24 1 32 27 4 9 64 6.4
0 DESHIELDS, Denim 13-13 387:23 29.8 30-85 .353 13-38 .342 9-13 .692 6 16 22 1.7 29 1 40 46 2 13 82 6.3

24 MONTAGUE, Quanirah 13-0 153:32 11.8 29-48 .604 0-3 .000 9-17 .529 21 34 55 4.2 17 0 5 11 8 12 67 5.2
3 WARD, Terren 3-0 30:57 10.3 4-8 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 5 0 1 0 0 1 8 2.7
6 EDWARDS, Shakirah 3-0 15:11 5.1 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 2.7

14 THOMAS, Kayla 13-0 95:55 7.4 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 10 6 16 1.2 14 0 4 8 3 1 21 1.6
Team 26 26 52 2
Total 13 2650 369-837 .441 89-273 .326 146-209 .699 178 352 530 40.8 216 3 196 238 64 99 973 74.8
Opponents 13 2650 340-845 .402 105-303 .347 169-212 .797 155 313 468 36.0 214 1 195 197 46 130 954 73.4

Team Statistics
MS OPP

Scoring 973 954
Points per game 74.8 73.4
Scoring margin +1.5 -

Field goals-att 369-837 340-845
Field goal pct .441 .402

3 point fg-att 89-273 105-303
3-point FG pct .326 .347
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 8.1

Free throws-att 146-209 169-212
Free throw pct .699 .797
F-Throws made per game 11.2 13.0

Rebounds 530 468
Rebounds per game 40.8 36.0
Rebounding margin +4.8 -

Assists 196 195
Assists per game 15.1 15.0

Turnovers 238 197
Turnovers per game 18.3 15.2
Turnover margin -3.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.0

Steals 99 130
Steals per game 7.6 10.0

Blocks 64 46
Blocks per game 4.9 3.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 50700
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 13-3900
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/04/2024 at Georgia Tech L 75-78 1514
12/08/2024 at Chicago St. W 102-42 235
12/17/2024 at ULM W 78-70 1095
12/20/2024 at UMES W 70-52 400
01/02/2025 at Kentucky L 69-91 4493
01/12/2025 at Georgia W 79-68 3410
01/16/2025 at Tennessee L 73-86 9018
01/27/2025 at Missouri L 77-78 2514
02/02/2025 at LSU L 67-81 11275
02/13/2025 at Vanderbilt Wot2 85-77 3577
02/16/2025 at Florida L 66-69 2044
03/02/2025 at Auburn W 73-66 3317
03/24/2025 at Southern California L 59-96 7808
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as of Mar 25, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-1 0-0 0-0 6-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 0-0 0-0 6-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Mississippi St. 110 111 129 135 0 485
Opponents 99 102 91 113 0 405

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 JORDAN, Jerkaila 7-7 228:15 32.6 44-100 .440 4-27 .148 18-29 .621 11 37 48 6.9 16 0 11 17 4 14 110 15.7

15 OKOT, Madina 7-7 166:49 23.8 34-49 .694 0-0 .000 15-20 .750 24 42 66 9.4 21 1 3 24 10 8 83 11.9
4 RUSSELL, Eniya 7-5 197:23 28.2 35-76 .461 3-17 .176 7-14 .500 5 24 29 4.1 17 0 19 13 3 5 80 11.4
1 MCPHAUL, Destiney 7-0 153:49 22.0 19-37 .514 5-12 .417 14-18 .778 3 13 16 2.3 14 0 16 14 0 4 57 8.1

21 POWE, Debreasha 7-7 212:29 30.4 11-45 .244 11-37 .297 6-8 .750 4 13 17 2.4 9 0 7 7 9 6 39 5.6
24 MONTAGUE, Quanirah 7-0 75:04 10.7 17-31 .548 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 12 15 27 3.9 8 0 3 9 3 4 37 5.3

0 DESHIELDS, Denim 7-7 170:29 24.4 9-33 .273 5-15 .333 12-17 .706 2 10 12 1.7 16 0 20 21 1 5 35 5.0
5 PRATER, Chandler 7-2 136:32 19.5 7-26 .269 2-5 .400 8-10 .800 8 21 29 4.1 17 0 11 13 1 10 24 3.4
3 WARD, Terren 4-0 16:18 4.1 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 7-8 .875 2 5 7 1.8 3 0 0 3 0 1 9 2.3

14 THOMAS, Kayla 7-0 36:46 5.3 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 7 2 9 1.3 5 0 0 0 1 0 11 1.6
6 EDWARDS, Shakirah 1-0 04:16 4.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
8 CARRIERE, Anaisha 2-0 01:50 0.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 10 15 25 4
Total 7 1400 182-414 .440 30-121 .248 91-129 .705 88 197 285 40.7 126 1 90 125 33 57 485 69.3
Opponents 7 1400 135-391 .345 37-156 .237 98-134 .731 68 158 226 32.3 136 5 73 130 17 51 405 57.9

Team Statistics
MS OPP

Scoring 485 405
Points per game 69.3 57.9
Scoring margin +11.4 -

Field goals-att 182-414 135-391
Field goal pct .440 .345

3 point fg-att 30-121 37-156
3-point FG pct .248 .237
3-pt FG made per game 4.3 5.3

Free throws-att 91-129 98-134
Free throw pct .705 .731
F-Throws made per game 13.0 14.0

Rebounds 285 226
Rebounds per game 40.7 32.3
Rebounding margin +8.4 -

Assists 90 73
Assists per game 12.9 10.4

Turnovers 125 130
Turnovers per game 17.9 18.6
Turnover margin +0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.6

Steals 57 51
Steals per game 8.1 7.3

Blocks 33 17
Blocks per game 4.7 2.4

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-3420

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/24/2024 vs Jacksonville W 80-35 1310
11/28/2024 vs Utah W 66-62 802
11/29/2024 vs South Fla. W 59-52 1034
12/14/2024 vs Belmont W 73-70 3846
03/05/2025 vs Missouri W 75-55 4953
03/06/2025 vs Ole Miss L 73-85 5127
03/22/2025 vs California W 59-46 6865
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as of Mar 25, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-12 10-4 6-7 6-1
CONFERENCE 7-9 4-4 3-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 6-0 3-2 6-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

2 JORDAN, Jerkaila 34-34 1034:13 30.4 203-491 .413 38-137 .277 99-140 .707 60 136 196 5.8 73 0 65 1.91 68 2.00 0.96 23 0.68 70 2.06 543 16.0
4 RUSSELL, Eniya 34-23 899:14 26.4 149-358 .416 39-126 .310 60-92 .652 31 131 162 4.8 68 0 114 3.35 105 3.09 1.09 7 0.21 27 0.79 397 11.7

15 OKOT, Madina 34-34 769:10 22.6 170-262 .649 0-0 .000 45-72 .625 120 205 325 9.6 90 3 24 0.71 85 2.50 0.28 38 1.12 46 1.35 385 11.3
21 POWE, Debreasha 32-32 945:52 29.6 93-232 .401 68-171 .398 15-19 .789 22 66 88 2.8 50 0 39 1.22 30 0.94 1.30 24 0.75 25 0.78 269 8.4
1 MCPHAUL, Destiney 31-1 692:37 22.3 85-182 .467 25-66 .379 55-67 .821 17 68 85 2.7 64 2 78 2.52 66 2.13 1.18 6 0.19 36 1.16 250 8.1
5 PRATER, Chandler 34-12 767:43 22.6 80-189 .423 19-58 .328 37-42 .881 35 109 144 4.2 59 1 52 1.53 71 2.09 0.73 11 0.32 29 0.85 216 6.4
0 DESHIELDS, Denim 34-34 915:26 26.9 64-187 .342 26-81 .321 40-50 .800 18 41 59 1.7 63 1 108 3.18 90 2.65 1.20 5 0.15 41 1.21 194 5.7

24 MONTAGUE, Quanirah 34-0 396:19 11.7 68-124 .548 0-11 .000 19-33 .576 51 76 127 3.7 43 0 15 0.44 30 0.88 0.50 20 0.59 22 0.65 155 4.6
3 WARD, Terren 13-0 112:54 8.7 16-38 .421 3-15 .200 14-17 .824 10 20 30 2.3 11 0 2 0.15 6 0.46 0.33 4 0.31 3 0.23 49 3.8

14 THOMAS, Kayla 34-0 251:18 7.4 29-46 .630 0-0 .000 14-18 .778 31 15 46 1.4 31 0 8 0.24 13 0.38 0.62 11 0.32 3 0.09 72 2.1
6 EDWARDS, Shakirah 11-0 49:19 4.5 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 5 0.45 5 0.45 1.00 3 0.27 2 0.18 12 1.1
8 CARRIERE, Anaisha 10-0 15:53 1.6 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2 0 2 0.2 1 0 0 0.00 1 0.10 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 0.8

Total 34 6850 964-2127 .453 221-676 .327 401-555 .723 452 922 1374 40.4 556 7 510 15.00 577 16.97 0.88 152 4.47 304 8.94 2550 75.0
Opponents 34 6850 776-2021 .384 219-722 .303 410-548 .748 363 773 1136 33.4 572 8 441 12.97 588 17.29 0.75 97 2.85 285 8.38 2181 64.1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Mississippi St. 599 619 694 618 20 2550
Opponents 534 519 537 579 12 2181
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as of Mar 25, 2025

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Memphis 11/07/2024 100-56 W 37-73 .507 8-24 .333 18-25 .720 23 38 61 61.0 19 15 13 9 7 100 100.0
Alcorn 11/10/2024 73-45 W 26-56 .464 7-19 .368 14-19 .737 11 31 42 51.5 15 12 20 6 11 73 86.5
Alabama St. 11/13/2024 83-29 W 30-64 .469 11-28 .393 12-17 .706 18 30 48 50.3 10 22 17 1 15 83 85.3
Chattanooga 11/17/2024 69-44 W 23-55 .418 3-17 .176 20-21 .952 12 28 40 47.8 14 13 12 5 7 69 81.3
Mercer 11/20/2024 81-44 W 33-63 .524 10-22 .455 5-10 .500 11 37 48 47.8 12 26 16 6 9 81 81.2
vs Jacksonville 11/24/2024 80-35 W 30-66 .455 3-23 .130 17-22 .773 20 37 57 49.3 16 17 14 7 8 80 81.0
vs Utah 11/28/2024 66-62 W 24-52 .462 7-19 .368 11-16 .688 10 28 38 47.7 22 18 22 3 9 66 78.9
vs South Fla. 11/29/2024 59-52 W 22-57 .386 2-13 .154 13-18 .722 8 27 35 46.1 15 11 11 4 6 59 76.4
at Georgia Tech 12/04/2024 75-78 L 32-59 .542 7-17 .412 4-6 .667 3 35 38 45.2 11 17 17 3 4 75 76.2
at Chicago St. 12/08/2024 102-42 W 41-75 .547 13-30 .433 7-9 .778 20 29 49 45.6 9 25 17 9 10 102 78.8
vs Belmont 12/14/2024 73-70 W 29-63 .460 3-19 .158 12-21 .571 17 30 47 45.7 17 8 19 1 1 73 78.3
at ULM 12/17/2024 78-70 W 30-56 .536 6-15 .400 12-17 .706 11 28 39 45.2 17 20 20 7 7 78 78.3
at UMES 12/20/2024 70-52 W 30-63 .476 4-22 .182 6-11 .545 9 25 34 44.3 15 19 15 5 10 70 77.6
South Carolina St. 12/29/2024 95-47 W 38-64 .594 11-25 .440 8-13 .615 14 19 33 43.5 14 27 16 1 16 95 78.9
at Kentucky 01/02/2025 69-91 L 26-73 .356 4-15 .267 13-18 .722 14 22 36 43.0 20 13 10 3 7 69 78.2
South Carolina 01/05/2025 68-95 L 27-58 .466 4-11 .364 10-13 .769 8 22 30 42.2 17 8 20 4 5 68 77.6
Oklahoma 01/09/2025 81-77 W 28-71 .394 7-26 .269 18-23 .783 10 29 39 42.0 14 13 11 2 13 81 77.8
at Georgia 01/12/2025 79-68 W 28-58 .483 14-29 .483 9-17 .529 13 29 42 42.0 16 17 17 7 2 79 77.8
at Tennessee 01/16/2025 73-86 L 27-59 .458 8-23 .348 11-15 .733 9 24 33 41.5 13 17 20 4 7 73 77.6
Ole Miss 01/19/2025 63-71 L 25-53 .472 6-16 .375 7-9 .778 11 24 35 41.2 14 10 23 3 8 63 76.9
Auburn 01/23/2025 96-56 W 38-61 .623 8-21 .381 12-13 .923 10 34 44 41.3 15 19 19 1 9 96 77.8
at Missouri 01/27/2025 77-78 L 28-62 .452 7-19 .368 14-24 .583 17 24 41 41.3 19 10 12 5 4 77 77.7
at LSU 02/02/2025 67-81 L 25-72 .347 7-31 .226 10-14 .714 17 32 49 41.7 20 14 19 3 7 67 77.3
Arkansas 02/06/2025 78-55 W 33-70 .471 9-21 .429 3-8 .375 17 26 43 41.7 19 18 18 6 14 78 77.3
Alabama 02/09/2025 60-80 L 22-63 .349 4-18 .222 12-15 .800 8 17 25 41.0 17 10 12 1 16 60 76.6
at Vanderbilt 02/13/2025 85-77 Wot2 35-90 .389 2-27 .074 13-19 .684 26 39 65 42.0 17 11 22 4 11 85 76.9
at Florida 02/16/2025 66-69 L 22-55 .400 9-20 .450 13-19 .684 17 17 34 41.7 15 14 26 5 10 66 76.5
Texas A&M 02/23/2025 81-55 W 31-70 .443 8-21 .381 11-13 .846 17 21 38 41.5 18 18 7 5 10 81 76.7
Texas 02/27/2025 64-68 L 22-55 .400 6-13 .462 14-18 .778 16 17 33 41.2 16 13 10 5 8 64 76.2
at Auburn 03/02/2025 73-66 W 25-51 .490 5-14 .357 18-22 .818 9 27 36 41.1 21 10 23 6 7 73 76.1
vs Missouri 03/05/2025 75-55 W 30-60 .500 8-22 .364 7-10 .700 10 25 35 40.9 12 14 18 9 10 75 76.1
vs Ole Miss 03/06/2025 73-85 L 28-61 .459 5-14 .357 12-18 .667 14 20 34 40.7 24 9 21 3 8 73 76.0
vs California 03/22/2025 59-46 W 19-55 .345 2-11 .182 19-24 .792 9 30 39 40.6 20 13 20 6 15 59 75.5
at Southern California 03/24/2025 59-96 L 20-64 .313 3-11 .273 16-18 .889 13 21 34 40.4 23 9 20 3 13 59 75.0
Total 2550 964-2127 .453 221-676 .327 401-555 .723 452 922 1374 40.4 556 510 577 152 304 2550 75.0
Opponents 2181 776-2021 .384 219-722 .303 410-548 .748 363 773 1136 33.4 572 441 588 97 285 2181 64.1

Mississippi St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 75.0 45.3 32.7 72.3 40.4 15.0 17.0 0.9 8.9 4.5
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Memphis 11/07/2024 100-56 W 19-70 .271 8-29 .276 10-17 .588 17 16 33 33.0 23 8 14 4 4 56 56.0
Alcorn 11/10/2024 73-45 W 15-53 .283 6-19 .316 9-14 .643 9 20 29 31.0 22 11 21 1 7 45 50.5
Alabama St. 11/13/2024 83-29 W 11-49 .224 4-22 .182 3-5 .600 9 20 29 30.3 16 5 26 1 7 29 43.3
Chattanooga 11/17/2024 69-44 W 16-59 .271 7-29 .241 5-9 .556 17 20 37 32.0 17 7 19 2 4 44 43.5
Mercer 11/20/2024 81-44 W 15-54 .278 1-17 .059 13-15 .867 4 23 27 31.0 14 9 16 2 7 44 43.6
vs Jacksonville 11/24/2024 80-35 W 10-53 .189 1-18 .056 14-22 .636 8 19 27 30.3 22 7 18 0 2 35 42.2
vs Utah 11/28/2024 66-62 W 20-55 .364 8-32 .250 14-18 .778 9 20 29 30.1 18 12 20 1 8 62 45.0
vs South Fla. 11/29/2024 59-52 W 22-60 .367 4-16 .250 4-8 .500 11 30 41 31.5 18 16 18 4 5 52 45.9
at Georgia Tech 12/04/2024 75-78 L 30-79 .380 12-38 .316 6-6 1.000 12 23 35 31.9 11 14 6 2 12 78 49.4
at Chicago St. 12/08/2024 102-42 W 17-59 .288 2-23 .087 6-8 .750 12 14 26 31.3 15 3 23 2 9 42 48.7
vs Belmont 12/14/2024 73-70 W 22-56 .393 9-29 .310 17-21 .810 5 21 26 30.8 23 12 12 1 8 70 50.6
at ULM 12/17/2024 78-70 W 23-64 .359 7-23 .304 17-21 .810 13 17 30 30.8 17 14 14 2 10 70 52.3
at UMES 12/20/2024 70-52 W 19-50 .380 5-17 .294 9-14 .643 8 26 34 31.0 15 13 25 2 9 52 52.2
South Carolina St. 12/29/2024 95-47 W 18-38 .474 5-11 .455 6-10 .600 2 14 16 29.9 13 8 29 0 8 47 51.9
at Kentucky 01/02/2025 69-91 L 26-55 .473 18-33 .545 21-25 .840 8 32 40 30.6 18 23 14 10 4 91 54.5
South Carolina 01/05/2025 68-95 L 35-65 .538 10-21 .476 15-17 .882 9 24 33 30.8 13 20 9 3 8 95 57.0
Oklahoma 01/09/2025 81-77 W 28-62 .452 8-26 .308 13-16 .813 7 37 44 31.5 21 20 21 1 9 77 58.2
at Georgia 01/12/2025 79-68 W 24-67 .358 7-19 .368 13-14 .929 11 22 33 31.6 18 14 9 0 12 68 58.7
at Tennessee 01/16/2025 73-86 L 32-73 .438 12-26 .462 10-14 .714 16 24 40 32.1 13 15 12 0 9 86 60.2
Ole Miss 01/19/2025 63-71 L 29-63 .460 2-13 .154 11-15 .733 12 17 29 31.9 12 18 14 2 16 71 60.7
Auburn 01/23/2025 96-56 W 21-61 .344 3-14 .214 11-16 .688 9 14 23 31.5 15 15 17 3 4 56 60.5
at Missouri 01/27/2025 77-78 L 25-59 .424 8-21 .381 20-23 .870 11 23 34 31.6 23 10 10 4 6 78 61.3
at LSU 02/02/2025 67-81 L 30-74 .405 9-20 .450 12-18 .667 17 31 48 32.3 15 14 16 7 8 81 62.1
Arkansas 02/06/2025 78-55 W 19-50 .380 2-14 .143 15-20 .750 7 22 29 32.2 14 4 23 1 12 55 61.8
Alabama 02/09/2025 60-80 L 30-53 .566 9-17 .529 11-16 .688 9 33 42 32.6 14 19 22 4 9 80 62.6
at Vanderbilt 02/13/2025 85-77 Wot2 29-78 .372 7-25 .280 12-16 .750 12 31 43 33.0 19 18 16 4 15 77 63.1
at Florida 02/16/2025 66-69 L 26-52 .500 6-15 .400 11-12 .917 9 20 29 32.8 15 15 23 4 9 69 63.3
Texas A&M 02/23/2025 81-55 W 20-48 .417 5-17 .294 10-16 .625 9 23 32 32.8 12 14 18 2 3 55 63.0
Texas 02/27/2025 64-68 L 25-60 .417 7-14 .500 11-16 .688 20 19 39 33.0 16 15 12 8 6 68 63.2
at Auburn 03/02/2025 73-66 W 24-68 .353 4-19 .211 14-18 .778 15 19 34 33.0 20 13 13 1 14 66 63.3
vs Missouri 03/05/2025 75-55 W 19-60 .317 6-23 .261 11-12 .917 15 20 35 33.1 13 7 20 2 7 55 63.0
vs Ole Miss 03/06/2025 73-85 L 29-55 .527 6-17 .353 21-28 .750 9 22 31 33.0 19 14 18 8 12 85 63.7
vs California 03/22/2025 59-46 W 13-52 .250 3-21 .143 17-25 .680 11 26 37 33.2 23 5 24 1 9 46 63.2
at Southern California 03/24/2025 59-96 L 35-67 .522 8-24 .333 18-23 .783 11 31 42 33.4 15 29 16 8 13 96 64.1
Total 2181 776-2021 .384 219-722 .303 410-548 .748 363 773 1136 33.4 572 441 588 97 285 2181 64.1
Mississippi St. 2550 964-2127 .453 221-676 .327 401-555 .723 452 922 1374 40.4 556 510 577 152 304 2550 75.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 64.1 38.4 30.3 74.8 33.4 13.0 17.3 0.8 8.4 2.9
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 543 16.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 397 11.7
15 Okot, Madina 34 385 11.3
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 269 8.4
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 250 8.1
5 Prater, Chandler 34 216 6.4
0 DeShields, Denim 34 194 5.7
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 155 4.6
14 Thomas, Kayla 34 72 2.1
3 Ward, Terren 13 49 3.8
6 Edwards, Shakirah 11 12 1.1
8 Carriere, Anaisha 10 8 0.8

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 543 16.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 397 11.7
15 Okot, Madina 34 385 11.3
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 269 8.4
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 250 8.1
5 Prater, Chandler 34 216 6.4
0 DeShields, Denim 34 194 5.7
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 155 4.6
3 Ward, Terren 13 49 3.8
14 Thomas, Kayla 34 72 2.1
6 Edwards, Shakirah 11 12 1.1
8 Carriere, Anaisha 10 8 0.8

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
15 Okot, Madina 170 262 .649
14 Thomas, Kayla 29 46 .630
24 Montague, Quanirah 68 124 .548
1 McPhaul, Destiney 85 182 .467
5 Prater, Chandler 80 189 .423
3 Ward, Terren 16 38 .421
4 Russell, Eniya 149 358 .416
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 203 491 .413
21 Powe, Debreasha 93 232 .401
6 Edwards, Shakirah 4 10 .400
8 Carriere, Anaisha 3 8 .375
0 DeShields, Denim 64 187 .342

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 491 14.4
4 Russell, Eniya 34 358 10.5
15 Okot, Madina 34 262 7.7
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 232 7.3
5 Prater, Chandler 34 189 5.6

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 203 6.0
15 Okot, Madina 34 170 5.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 149 4.4
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 93 2.9
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 85 2.7

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
21 Powe, Debreasha 68 171 .398
1 McPhaul, Destiney 25 66 .379
6 Edwards, Shakirah 2 6 .333
5 Prater, Chandler 19 58 .328
0 DeShields, Denim 26 81 .321
4 Russell, Eniya 39 126 .310
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 38 137 .277
3 Ward, Terren 3 15 .200
8 Carriere, Anaisha 1 5 .200

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 171 5.3
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 137 4.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 126 3.7
0 DeShields, Denim 34 81 2.4
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 66 2.1

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 68 2.1
4 Russell, Eniya 34 39 1.1
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 38 1.1
0 DeShields, Denim 34 26 0.8
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 25 0.8
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
6 Edwards, Shakirah 2 2 1.000
5 Prater, Chandler 37 42 .881
3 Ward, Terren 14 17 .824
1 McPhaul, Destiney 55 67 .821
0 DeShields, Denim 40 50 .800
21 Powe, Debreasha 15 19 .789
14 Thomas, Kayla 14 18 .778
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 99 140 .707
4 Russell, Eniya 60 92 .652
15 Okot, Madina 45 72 .625
24 Montague, Quanirah 19 33 .576
8 Carriere, Anaisha 1 3 .333

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 140 4.1
4 Russell, Eniya 34 92 2.7
15 Okot, Madina 34 72 2.1
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 67 2.2
0 DeShields, Denim 34 50 1.5

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 99 2.9
4 Russell, Eniya 34 60 1.8
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 55 1.8
15 Okot, Madina 34 45 1.3
0 DeShields, Denim 34 40 1.2

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 325 9.6
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 196 5.8
4 Russell, Eniya 34 162 4.8
5 Prater, Chandler 34 144 4.2
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 127 3.7

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
4 Russell, Eniya 34 114 3.4
0 DeShields, Denim 34 108 3.2
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 78 2.5
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 65 1.9
5 Prater, Chandler 34 52 1.5

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 325 9.6
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 196 5.8
4 Russell, Eniya 34 162 4.8
5 Prater, Chandler 34 144 4.2
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 127 3.7

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 70 2.1
15 Okot, Madina 34 46 1.4
0 DeShields, Denim 34 41 1.2
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 36 1.2
5 Prater, Chandler 34 29 0.9

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 120 3.5
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 60 1.8
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 51 1.5
5 Prater, Chandler 34 35 1.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 31 0.9

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 38 1.1
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 24 0.8
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 23 0.7
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 20 0.6
5 Prater, Chandler 34 11 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 205 6.0
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 136 4.0
4 Russell, Eniya 34 131 3.9
5 Prater, Chandler 34 109 3.2
24 Montague, Quanirah 34 76 2.2

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 1034 30:25
21 Powe, Debreasha 32 946 29:33
0 DeShields, Denim 34 915 26:55
4 Russell, Eniya 34 899 26:27
15 Okot, Madina 34 769 22:37
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
15 Okot, Madina 34 90 2.6
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 73 2.1
4 Russell, Eniya 34 68 2.0
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 64 2.1
0 DeShields, Denim 34 63 1.9

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
4 Russell, Eniya 34 105 3.1
0 DeShields, Denim 34 90 2.6
15 Okot, Madina 34 85 2.5
5 Prater, Chandler 34 71 2.1
2 Jordan, Jerkaila 34 68 2.0

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
15 Okot, Madina 34 3
1 McPhaul, Destiney 31 2
5 Prater, Chandler 34 1
0 DeShields, Denim 34 1


